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Jéekabpils 3. vsk. atkl. sacensibas vieglatlétika C un D vec. grupam

17.12.2010.
Jéekabpils

"D" grupas meitenes (2000.dz.g. Un jaunakas)

Petrakova Anna Marija
Dalecka Viktorija
Ermansone Megija
Gulbe Linda
Austruma Liene
Ginko Anna Elizabete
Uzane Evelina
Makarova Anete
Lahtinina Aiva

Budre Signe

Plocina Loreta
Zemite Zane

Lindane Eliza

Lo¢a Modra-Stefanija
Slusareva Linda
Piterniece Laura
Rozite Undine
Novikova Elina-Linda
Ziedane Ance
Skujina Katrina
Lazdina Agnija

Petrakova Anna Marija
Pulkstene Megija
Austruma Liene
BusSevica Marta
Plocina Loreta
Lindane Eliza

Zemite Zane

Gulbo Linda

Uzulina Gunita
Slusareva Linda
Skujina Katrina
Ginko Anna Elizabete
Makarova Anete

Dalecka Viktorija
Uzane Evelina

60 m

2000 llakste
2000 Jéekabpils
2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Zasa
2001 Ogre
2000 Aizkraukle
2001 Ogre
2001 Viestte
2001 Aizkraukle
2000 Ogre
2001 Jekabpils
2000 Jéekabpils
2000 Jekabpils
2000 Ogre
2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Jekabpils
2001 Aizkraukle
2002 Ogre
2000 Aizkraukle

300 m

2000 llakste
2000 Jéekabpils
2000 Zasa
2000 Plavinas
2000 Ogre
2000 Jéekabpils
2001 Jékabpils

2000 Jekabpils
2000 Ogre
2002 Ogre
2001 Ogre
2001 Ogre

Lodes grusana

7,13
5,60

2000 Jéekabpils
2000 Aizkraukle

9,69

9,97
10,20
10,29
10,35
10,42
10,50
10,52
10,53
10,69
10,69
10,78
10,82
10,91
10,96
10,96
11,01
11,06
11,17
11,25
11,27

7,17
6,21

9,62
9,92
9,93
10,22

0:53.08
0:56.63
0:57.89
1:00.36
1:00.75
1:02.07
1:03.48
1:04.16
1:05.08
1:07.23
1:07.78
1:08.57
1:09.94

7,17
6,21



3 Rubike Solvita 2000 Jéekabpils 6,11 6,13 6,13
4 Piterniece Laura 2000 Aizkraukle 3,67 3,89 3,89
Augstleksana
1 Budre Signe 2001 Aizkraukle 1,20
2 Andersone Signe 2000 Jekabpils 1,15
3 Lazdina Agnija 2000 Aizkraukle 1,00
4 Ziedane Ance 2001 Aizkraukle 0,90
0,80 0,85 0,90 | 0,95 [ 1,00 1,05 [1,10]1,15]|1,20
1 |Budre Signe 2001 |Aizkraukle 0 0 0 0 0 0 X0 [XX0] O
2 |Andersone Signe 2000 |Jéekabpils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ X0 | XXX
3 |Lazdina Agnija 2000|Aizkraukle 0 0 0 X0 XX0 XXX
4 |Ziedane Ance 2001 |Aizkraukle 0 X0 XX0 [ XXX
Talleksana
1 Gulbe Linda 2000 Aizkraukle 3,52 3,25 3,22 3,50 3,52
2 Andersone Signe 2000 Jekabpils 3,20 3,28 3,27 3,41 3,41
3 Dalecka Viktorija 2000 Jéekabpils X 3,14 3,04 3,27 3,27
4 BuSevica Marta 2000 Plavinas 2,96 3,24 269 2,63 3,24
5 Makarova Anete 2001 Ogre 3,03 3,24 3,13 3,19 3,24
6 Lindane Eliza 2000 Jéekabpils 3,03 2,98 3,23 291 3,23
7 Plocina Loreta 2000 Ogre 2,84 3,18 2,99 3,10 3,18
8 Pulkstene Megija 2000 Jéekabpils 3,17 3,12 3,07 3,09 3,17
9 Uzulina Gunita 2000 Jéekabpils 2,85 2,97 3,01 3,06 3,06
10 Ginko Anna Elizabete 2001 Ogre 2,67 3,04 2,96 2,63 3,04
11 Budre Signe 2001 Aizkraukle 2,66 2,64 290 3,00 3,00
12 Lahtinina Aiva 2001 Viesite 2,56 2,98 2,78 2,72 2,98
13 Slusareva Linda 2000 Ogre 2,78 2,77 2,60 2,94 2,94
14 Zemite Zane 2001 Jekabpils 2,59 2,45 282 292 2,92
15 Skujina Katrina 2002 Ogre 2,70 2,63 286 2,72 2,86
16 Jaskova Kate 2001 Viestte 2,78 X 240 2,64 2,78
17 Ziedane Ance 2001 Aizkraukle X 2,63 2,74 257 2,74
"D" grupas zéni (2000.dz.g. un jaunaki)
60 m
1 Kozjakovs Olegs 2001 Aizkraukle 8,83 8,66
2 GorbacCovs Armands 2000 Aizkraukle 9,18 9,03
3 ZastupneviCs Artlrs 2000 Aizkraukle 9,58 9,60
4 Vanags Armands 2000 Aizkraukle 9,61 9,51
5 Maculevi¢s Dainis 2000 Daugavpils 9,73
6 Meldrajs Karlis 2000 Madona 9,94
7 Laivins Janis 2001 Aizkraukle 10,00
8 Kupcis Matiss 2000 Aizkraukle 10,05
9 Kalnins Janis 2001 Jekabpils 10,10
10 Trops Agnis 2001 Livani 10,12
11 Vaivods Rihards 2000 Aizkraukle 10,14
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Ozolins Aivis
Hadakovs Edvins
Karklins Martins
MackevicCs lvars
Dimitrijevs Kristians
Ciekurs Adrians
Purvinskis Emils
Gerstenbergs Didzis
Aldin$ Sandis
Mihailovs Andris
Knodze Krisjanis
Silins Henriks
Vigants Endijs Elpers
Lahtinins Kristaps
Kovrigo Artars

Kozjakovs Olegs
Vaivods Rihards
Meldrajs Karlis
Laivin$ Janis

Trops Agnis
Vilnrags Janis
Afanasjevs Aleksandrs
Karklins Martins
Bajanskis Arvis
Mackevic€s lvars
Purvinskis Emils
Voskresenskis Dans
Knodze Krigjanis
Silin$ Henriks

Mikalkenas Tautvydas
Maculevi¢s Dainis
Aldin$ Sandis

Vanags Armands
Ozolins Aivis
Lahtinins Kristaps

ZastupneviCs Artdrs
Vaivods Rihards
Gorbacovs Armands
Midzenis Kristians
Vilnrags Janis
Voskresenskis Dans
Lazdans Ritvars
Laivin$ Janis
Ozolins Aivis

2000 Aizkraukle
2003 llokste
2000 Jéekabpils
2002 Ogre
2000 Aizkraukle
2001 Jéekabpils
2001 Ogre
2000 Viestte
2000 Viesite
2002 Daugavpils
2001 Jéekabpils
2000 Ogre
2001 Viesite
2001 Viestte
2001 Viesite

300 m

2001 Aizkraukle
2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Madona
2001 Aizkraukle
2001 Livani
2001 Jekabpils
2000 Livani
2000 Jékabpils
2000 Aizkraukle

2002 Ogre
2001 Ogre
2001 Jékabpils
2001 Jékabpils
2000 Ogre

Lodes grusana
2000 Rokiski 8,27
2000 Daugavpils 7,88
2000 Viesrtte 7,00
2000 Aizkraukle 5,96 6,01
2000 Aizkraukle 5,76
2001 Vieslte 4,79

Augstleksana

2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Aizkraukle
2000 Aizkraukle
2001 Jékabpils
2001 Jéekabpils
2001 Jéekabpils
2001 Jéekabpils
2001 Aizkraukle
2000 Aizkraukle

10,17
10,27
10,39
10,42
10,63
10,82
10,87
11,00
11,13
11,15
11,26
11,34
11,40
11,44
12,55

7,69
7,84
7,20
6,51
6,47
5,14

0:52.06
0:54.07
0:58.87
0:59.26
0:59.27
0:59.69
0:59.91
1:00.78
1:01.14
1:02.20
1:02.77
1:05.61
1:06.53
1:09.89

8,27
7,88
7,20
6,51
6,47
5,14

1,20
1,15
1,15
1,10
1,05
1,05
1,00
1,00
1,00



[ 9 |Mmihailovs Andris 2002 Daugavpils 1,00
0,95 1,00 1,05 | 1,10 | 1,15 1,20 |[1,25
1 [Zastupnevi€s Artirs 2000(Aizkraukle XX0 0 X0 XXX
2 [Vaivods Rihards 2000|Aizkraukle 0 0 0 0 0 XXX
3 |Gorbacovs Armands 2000]Aizkraukle 0 XX0 XXX
4 |Midzenis Kristians 2001 |Jekabpils 0 0 0 0 XXX
5 [Vilnrags Janis 2001 |Jekabpils 0 0 0 XXX
5 |Voskresenskis Dans 2001 |Jekabpils 0 0 0 XXX
7 |Lazdans Ritvars 2001 |Jekabpils 0 0 XXX
8 |Laivin$ Janis 2001 |Aizkraukle X0 0 XXX
9 |Ozolins Aivis 2000|Aizkraukle 0 X0 XXX
9 |Mihailovs Andris 2002 |Daugavpils 0 X0 XXX
TallekSana
1 Kozjakovs Olegs 2001 Aizkraukle 4,36 424 428 4,29 4,36
2 Gorbacovs Armands 2000 Aizkraukle 3,94 X X 4,08 4,08
3 ZastupneviCs Artlrs 2000 Aizkraukle 3,70 362 385 3,84 3,85
4  Trops Agnis 2001 Livani 3,54 3,56 3,60 3,76 3,76
5 Meldrajs Karlis 2000 Madona 3,34 342 3,35 3,60 3,60
6 Kalnins Janis 2001 Jéekabpils 3,42 3,17 3,26 3,06 3,42
7 Maculevics Dainis 2000 Daugavpils X 3,20 3,36 3,21 3,36
8 Karkling Martins 2000 Jéekabpils 3,06 3,11 3,12 3,34 3,34
9 Purvinskis Emils 2001 Ogre 3,31 3,25 2,58 2,91 3,31
10 Vilnrags Janis 2001 Jéekabpils 3,24 326 3,20 3,24 3,26
11 Voskresenskis Dans 2001 Jekabpils X 3,22 3,00 2,78 3,22
12 Gerstenbergs Didzis 2000 Viestte 3,22 299 3,056 3,01 3,22
13 Dimitrijevs Kristians 2000 Aizkraukle 2,97 2,98 2,69 3,16 3,16
14 Hadakovs Edvins 2003 llokste 2,83 3,01 297 3,09 3,09
15 Silins Henriks 2000 Ogre X 3,04 3,04 296 3,04
16 Mackevics Ivars 2002 Ogre 2,38 2,61 268 2,77 2,77
17 Knodze Kri§janis 2001 Jéekabpils 2,56 2,51 259 240 2,59
18 Korrigo Artirs 2001 Viesite 2,53 246 2,34 242 2,53




